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GIPPSLAND LEAGUE  

Location: 11 Coonoc Road, Traralgon 3844 
Mailing Address: PO Box 479, Bairnsdale 3875 
Email: info@gippslandleague.com.au  

Position Name Mobile Email 

General Manager Daniel Heathcote 0401 267 986 gm@gippslandleague.com.au 

Operations Manager Brandon Milburn 0439 187 144 operations@gippslandleague.com.au 

Netball Administrator Carlie Dwyer 0400 199 755 netball@gippslandleague.com.au  

Football Umpire Coordinator Peter Carey 0413 814 575 umpire.football@gippslandleague.com.au  

Netball Umpire Coordinator   umpiring.netball@gippslandleague.com.au  

Chairperson Andrew Livingstone 0431 123 550 andrew.livingstone.tgon@gmail.com  

Vice Chairperson Jodi Galea 0412 036 553 Jodi.Galea@education.vic.gov.au  

mailto:info@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:gm@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:operations@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:netball@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:umpire.football@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:umpiring.netball@gippslandleague.com.au
mailto:andrew.livingstone.tgon@gmail.com
mailto:Jodi.Galea@education.vic.gov.au


 

2 
 

 

 
BAIRNSDALE  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Bairnsdale City Oval, McArthur Street Bairnsdale, 3875 
Mailing Address: PO Box 479, Bairnsdale 3875 
Email: bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com 

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Michael Mann 0409 530 315 mmann@dahlsens.com.au 

Vice President Lindy Bills 0400 561 283 gbbjbills@bigpond.com  

Secretary Karen Edgell 0403 534 304 bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com 

Treasurer/Finances Bernie Eastman 0421 446 603 bairnsdale@sportfirst.com.au 

Football Operations Chris Cook 0409 356 777 chris.cook@gippslandprojects.com.au  

Netball Operations Lindy Bills 0400 561 283 gbbjbills@bigpond.com 

Senior Coach Logan Austin 0447 042 595 logan_austin3@hotmail.com 

A Grade Coach Alyshia Kennedy 0424 909 725 alyshia@kennedytrailers.com.au 

mailto:bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
mailto:mmann@dahlsens.com.au
mailto:gbbjbills@bigpond.com
mailto:bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
mailto:bairnsdale@sportfirst.com.au
mailto:chris.cook@gippslandprojects.com.au
mailto:gbbjbills@bigpond.com
mailto:logan_austin3@hotmail.com
mailto:alyshia@kennedytrailers.com.au


 

3 
 

 
DROUIN  

FOOTBALL & NETBALL CLUB 
Drouin Football & Netball Club 

Location: Drouin Recreation Reserve, Sinclair Street, Drouin 3818 
Mailing Address: PO Box 48, Drouin, 3818 
Email: drouinfcsecretary@gmail.com  

Position Name Mobile Email 

Football President Chris Soumilas 0419 328 351 soumilas26@gmail.com 

Netball President Mel Ahearn 0409 183 763 mahearn@atrealty.com.au  

Football Vice President Brody Hoult 0429 506 280 brodie.hoult@gmail.com  

Netball Vice President Sarah Sharpe 0419 894 336 Sharpe.sarah.m@gmail.com  

Football Secretary Rebecca Virtue 0413 303 184 drouinfcsecretary@gmail.com  

Netball Secretary Abbey Tyrrell 0459 562 352 abbey.grace.elizabeth@gmail.com  

Football Treasurer Troy Lacey 0421 002 572 troy.lacey@rowo.com.au  

Netball Treasurer Lucy McKellar 0499 486 677 drouinhawksnc@gmail.com  

Football Operations Chris Soumilas 0419 328 351 soumilas26@gmail.com  

Netball Operations Mel Ahearn 0409 183 763 mahearn@atrealty.com.au  

Senior Coach Brent Clinnick  0418 947 640 brent_Clinnick@hotmail.com  

A Grade Coach Stacie Gardiner  0488 315 887 staciegardiner13@gmail.com  

mailto:drouinfcsecretary@gmail.com
mailto:soumilas26@gmail.com
mailto:mahearn@atrealty.com.au
mailto:brodie.hoult@gmail.com
mailto:Sharpe.sarah.m@gmail.com
mailto:drouinfcsecretary@gmail.com
mailto:abbey.grace.elizabeth@gmail.com
mailto:troy.lacey@rowo.com.au
mailto:drouinhawksnc@gmail.com
mailto:soumilas26@gmail.com
mailto:mahearn@atrealty.com.au
mailto:brent_Clinnick@hotmail.com
mailto:staciegardiner13@gmail.com
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LEONGATHA  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Leongatha Recreation Reserve, Roughhead Street, Leongatha 3953 
Mailing Address: PO Box 254, Leongtha, 3953 
Email: leongathafnc@outlook.com  

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Mal Mackie 0408 512 034 partmart@bigpond.com  

Vice President Alistair Fixter 0458 625 362 fixter12@bigpond.com  

Secretary Terri Rickard 0421 157 477 leongathafnc@gmail.com 

Treasurer/Finances Joel Piasente 0477 579 011 joel.piasente@gmail.com  

Football Operations Trevor Walder 0418 569 134 trevor.walder@bigpond.com  

Netball Operations Kasie Rump 0409 566 224 kasierump@hotmail.com  

Senior Coach Trent McMicking 0438 635 332 trentmcmicking@hotmail.com 

A Grade Coach Lyndell Bruce 0409566862 lyndell.bruce@deakin.edu.au  

mailto:leongathafnc@outlook.com
mailto:partmart@bigpond.com
mailto:fixter12@bigpond.com
mailto:leongathafnc@gmail.com
mailto:joel.piasente@gmail.com
mailto:trevor.walder@bigpond.com
mailto:kasierump@hotmail.com
mailto:trentmcmicking@hotmail.com
mailto:lyndell.bruce@deakin.edu.au
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MAFFRA  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 

Location: Maffra Recreation Reserve, McLean Street, Maffra 3860 
Mailing Address: PO Box 192, Maffra 3860 
Email: office@maffra.com.au   

 

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Mathew Davis 0401 710 109 mathew.j.davis10@gmail.com  

Vice President Paul Bourke 0428 451 366 paul@gremaffra.com.au  

Secretary Brooke Anderson 0422 116 759 brooke.randall@yahoo.com.au  

Treasurer/Finances Sue Butcher 0409 553 605 treasurer@maffrafnc.com.au  

Football Operations Paul Shelton 0456 685 643 ptbuilders@netspace.net.au  

Netball Operations Nicky Bourbaud 0427 606 557 nbourbaud@gmail.com  

Senior Coach Anthony Robbins 0419 150 484 arobbins@ccsale.catholic.edu.au  

A Grade Coach Staci Scott 0419 376 528 staci.scott@education.vic.gov.au  

mailto:office@maffra.com.au
mailto:mathew.j.davis10@gmail.com
mailto:paul@gremaffra.com.au
mailto:brooke.randall@yahoo.com.au
mailto:treasurer@maffrafnc.com.au
mailto:ptbuilders@netspace.net.au
mailto:nbourbaud@gmail.com
mailto:arobbins@ccsale.catholic.edu.au
mailto:staci.scott@education.vic.gov.au
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MOE  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 

Location: Ted Summerton Reserve, Moe 3825 
Mailing Address: PO Box 361, Moe 3825 
Email: mfnc@mail.tidyhq.com  

 

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Mat Howlett 0400 054  489 mhowlett2908.mh@gmail.com  

Vice President Dean Abbott 0427 200 285 deanabbott1977@gmail.com  

Secretary Donna Naismith 0414 179 169 d_m_naismith@yahoo.com.au  

Treasurer/Finances Lis Keilty 0408 598 501 lkeilty@ozplan.com.au  

Football Operations Clinton Taylor 0438 387 714 clinton@dannyedebohlspropertysales.com.au  

Netball Operations Emma Scully 0422 598 153 moefnc1@outlook.com  

Senior Coach Declan Keilty 0429 360 188 declan.keilty@hotmail.com  

A Grade Coach Ramayer Gourley 0422 928 485 ramayer.gourley@hotmail.com   

mailto:mfnc@mail.tidyhq.com
mailto:mhowlett2908.mh@gmail.com
mailto:deanabbott1977@gmail.com
mailto:d_m_naismith@yahoo.com.au
mailto:lkeilty@ozplan.com.au
mailto:clinton@dannyedebohlspropertysales.com.au
mailto:moefnc1@outlook.com
mailto:declan.keilty@hotmail.com
mailto:ramayer.gourley@hotmail.com
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MORWELL  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 

Location: Morwell Recreation Reserve, Travers Street, Morwell 3840 
Mailing Address: PO Box 196, Morwell, 3840                         
Email: morwellfnc@outlook.com 

 

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Michael Stobbart 0431 322 105 michaelstobbart5@gmail.com  

Vice President Vanessa Couling  0417 779 773 scudness@hotmail.com  

Vice President Michael Henderson 0421 939 212 michaelhenderson84@gmail.com  

Secretary Amanda Pollutro 0427 348 061 mfncapollutro@hotmail.com  

Treasurer/Finances Brendan Blackshaw 0407 352 399 brendan.blackshaw@bigpond.com 

Football Operations Troy Makepeace 0408 796 688 troymakepeace@gmail.com  

Netball Operations Claire Allison 0408 865 506 allison.claire.m@gmail.com  

Netball Operations Vanessa Couling  0417 779 773 scudness@hotmail.com  

Senior Coach Boyd Bailey 0438 149 605 boydbailey.seda@gmail.com  

A Grade Coach Courtney Garth  0439 102 704 courtneygarth91@gmail.com  

mailto:morwellfnc@outlook.com
mailto:michaelstobbart5@gmail.com
mailto:scudness@hotmail.com
mailto:michaelhenderson84@gmail.com
mailto:mfncapollutro@hotmail.com
mailto:brendan.blackshaw@bigpond.com
mailto:troymakepeace@gmail.com
mailto:allison.claire.m@gmail.com
mailto:scudness@hotmail.com
mailto:boydbailey.seda@gmail.com
mailto:courtneygarth91@gmail.com
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SALE  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Sale Oval, Corner of Palmerton St & McArthur Str, Sale 2850 
Mailing Address: PO Box 371 Sale, 3850 
Email: sfncinc@gmail.com  

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Simon Turnbull 0409 464 452 s.a.turnbull@bigpond.com  

Vice President Jamie Freeman 0409 237 688 Jimmyfree.jf@gmail.com  

Secretary Danielle Anstee 0417 350 825 danielle.anstee@yahoo.com.au  

Treasurer/Finances Felicity Tatterson 0400 156 178 felicity.tatterson@gmail.com  

Football Operations Sam Anstee 0400 076 236 sam.anstee@yahoo.com.au  

Netball Operations Danielle Anstee 0417 350 825 danielle.anstee@yahoo.com.au  

Senior Coach Jack Johnstone 0432 604 446 jackj_24@hotmail.com  

A Grade Coach Rachel Ronaldson 0427 866 346 ronaldson.rachel@gmail.com  

mailto:sfncinc@gmail.com
mailto:s.a.turnbull@bigpond.com
mailto:Jimmyfree.jf@gmail.com
mailto:danielle.anstee@yahoo.com.au
mailto:felicity.tatterson@gmail.com
mailto:sam.anstee@yahoo.com.au
mailto:danielle.anstee@yahoo.com.au
mailto:jackj_24@hotmail.com
mailto:ronaldson.rachel@gmail.com
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TRARALGON 

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Traralgon Showgrounds, Whittakers Road, Traralgon 3844 
Mailing Address: PO Box 823 Traralgon, Vic 3844 
Email: tfnc@bigpond.com 

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Kevin Foley 0429 027 281 kevin.foley@opalanz.com  

Vice President Natalie Jaensch 0427 331 698 nataliejaensh@outlook.com  

Secretary Lorraine Paulet 0419 547 363 jlpaulet@gipps.net.au  

Treasurer/Finances Jo Reid 0429 371 614 tfnc@bigpond.com  

Football Operations Andreq Quenault 0417 015 591 aquenault@adraeng.com  

Netball Operations Amelia Evison 0429 331 400 tfnc.netball.coordinator@gmail.com  

Senior Coach Troy Hamilton 0419 566 544 troy.hamilton@opalanz.com  

A Grade Coach Amy Harrison 0409 114 064 amynharrison20@gmail.com  

mailto:tfnc@bigpond.com
mailto:kevin.foley@opalanz.com
mailto:nataliejaensh@outlook.com
mailto:jlpaulet@gipps.net.au
mailto:tfnc@bigpond.com
mailto:aquenault@adraeng.com
mailto:tfnc.netball.coordinator@gmail.com
mailto:troy.hamilton@opalanz.com
mailto:amynharrison20@gmail.com
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WARRAGUL  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Western Park, Tarwin Street Warragul 3820 
Mailing Address: PO Box 349, Warragul, 3820 
Email: secretary@wfnc.org.au  

  

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Leigh Sheehan 0403 323 381 president@wfnc.org.au  

Vice President Brendan Sheehan 0425 766 322 bj.sheehan@allchinbulders.com.au  

Secretary Kim Weller 0437 248 122 secretary@wfnc.org.au  

Treasurer/Finances Mandy Fennell 0400 235 818 treasurer@wfnc.org.au  

Football Operations Leigh Sheehan 0403 323 381 sheebs6@hotmail.com  

Netball Operations Naomi Allardyce 0408 992 176 naomi.allardyce@hotmail.com  

Senior Coach Jed Lamb 0435 758 481 jedlamb11@gmail.com  

A Grade Coach Kim Weller 0437 248 122 secretary@wfnc.org.au  

mailto:secretary@wfnc.org.au
mailto:president@wfnc.org.au
mailto:bj.sheehan@allchinbulders.com.au
mailto:secretary@wfnc.org.au
mailto:treasurer@wfnc.org.au
mailto:sheebs6@hotmail.com
mailto:naomi.allardyce@hotmail.com
mailto:jedlamb11@gmail.com
mailto:secretary@wfnc.org.au
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WONTHAGGI POWER  

FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB 
Location: Wonthaggi Recreation Reserve, Korumburra Road Wonthaggi 3995 
Mailing Address: PO Box 823 Traralgon, Vic 3844 
Email: wonthaggipfnc@gmail.com    

 

  

Position Name Mobile Email 

President Peter Liddle 0457417650 p.s.liddle@bigpond.com  

Secretary Brendan Knight 0438091119 brendanknight@y7mail.com  

Treasurer/Finances Whitney Anderson 0457 147 475 whitney@cardell.com.au  

Football Operations Stuart Gilmour 0419 396 766 stuart@4ftdesign.com.au  

Netball Operations Abby Tranter 0400 107 442 actranter7@gmail.com  

Senior Coach Jarryd Blair 0402 314 115 j_blair12@hotmail.com  

A Grade Coach Jess Blair 0432 417 650  jessicakmcrae3@gmail.com  

A Grade Coach Kealey Lindsay 0438 650 316 kealey@clarksblinds.com.au  

mailto:wonthaggipfnc@gmail.com
mailto:p.s.liddle@bigpond.com
mailto:brendanknight@y7mail.com
mailto:whitney@cardell.com.au
mailto:stuart@4ftdesign.com.au
mailto:actranter7@gmail.com
mailto:j_blair12@hotmail.com
mailto:jessicakmcrae3@gmail.com
mailto:kealey@clarksblinds.com.au


 

12 
 

 


